

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2685	Version:	0	Name:	STOP Violence Against Women Grant.	
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/2/1997			In control:	(R)Health and Justice Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	6/23/1997	
Title:	Appropriating \$10,638.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund to cover a cash match and additional requirements of the STOP Violence Against Women Grant awarded by the Missouri Department of Public Safety .					
Sponsors:	Dixie M. Flynn					
Indexes:	APPROPRIATION, GRANT FUND, PUBLIC SAFETY					

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/1997	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/23/1997	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/16/1997	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/16/1997	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
6/16/1997	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee	recommend for perfection	Pass
6/10/1997	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Perfection	Pass
6/9/1997	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee	hold	Pass
6/3/1997	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
6/2/1997	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,638.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund to cover a cash match and additional requirements of the STOP Violence Against Women Grant awarded by the Missouri Department of Public Safety .

ORDINANCE #2685, June 2, 1997

INTRODUCED BY Dixie M. Flynn, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 2644, dated March 3, 1997, the Legislature did appropriate \$39,551.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund to cover the STOP Violence Against Women Grant awarded by the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the transfer of matching funds; and,

WHEREAS, since the adoption of Ordinance 2644, the Prosecuting Attorney has been notified by the Department of Public Safety that the local match to this grant, in the amount of \$7,638.00, is required to be in cash, and not in-kind, as the Prosecuting Attorney had been led to believe and as had been provided for in the Ordinance; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney was also notified that an additional \$3,000.00 was necessary to meet the grant's requirements and support program operations; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to fund the additional local match and other requirements; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be and hereby is made from the unappropriated surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

File #: 2685, Version: 0

General Fund Prosecuting Attorney Grant Fund Prosecuting Attorney STOP Violence Against Women Grant Effective Date: This ordin APPROVED AS TO FORI	Prosecutor's Contingency Fund \$10,638 Unappropriated Surplus \$10,638 Decrease Revenue \$7,638 Unappropriated Surplus \$7,638 Unappropriated Surplus \$3,000 Travel Expense \$3,000 ance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.				
	County Counselor				
	hat the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #2685 introduced on June 2, 1997 was duly passed onJune by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:				
Yeas	6Nays0				
Abstaining	0Absent3				
This Ordinance is hereby	ransmitted to the County Executive for her signature.				
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature				
I hereby approve the attac	hed Ordinance #2685.				
Date Funds sufficient for this m	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive atch are available from the source indicated below.				
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001-4101-6840				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Prosecuting Attorney				
NOT TO EXCEED:	Prosecutor's Contingency Fund \$10,638.00				
Date	Director of the Department of Finance				